



Pepperoni Pizza Egg Rolls

Freshly Shredded Mozzarella Cheese Combined With Our Savory Pizza Sauce And Bold Pepperoni All Wrapped Up In Our Traditional Crispy Egg Roll Crust

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

- **Cut On Bias With Your Favorite Dipping Sauce**
- **Place Whole In Wax Paper Bag To Go**
- **3 Ounce Portion Size**
- **Great Appetizer Item**
- **Dippable In Any Side Sauce**
- **Great Flavor In Appetizer Size**
- **Crispy Egg Roll Skin**
- **Able To Be Deep Fried, Air Fried, or Baked**



Pepperoni Pizza Egg Rolls

KEEP FROZEN

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

Deep Fryer 350°F
Frozen 4.5-5 min
Thawed 3.5-4 min

Conventional Oven 400°F
8-9 minutes each side

Airfry: 400°F – 10-12 minutes
Turbo/Merry chef: Thawed, 475°F
Event 1: Time: 75 sec.
Micro: 50 • Fan: 30 • Infrared: 100

Heat to Internal Temperature of 165°F



Nutrition Facts

1 servings per container
Serving size 1 (3 oz/ about 85g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories **140**

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 10g	13%
Saturated Fat 4.5g	23%
Trans Fat 0g	0%
Polyunsaturated Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 25mg	8%
Sodium 380mg	17%
Total Carbohydrate 5g	2%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 1g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 8g	16%
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 130mg	10%
Iron 0.36mg	2%
Potassium 0mg	0%

* The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Pepperoni Pizza Egg Rolls

INGREDIENTS

FILLING: EGG ROLL WRAPPER (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR ENRICHED [NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, POTASSIUM BROMATE], WATER, EGG, SALT, CORN STARCH, SOY LECITHIN, FD&C YELLOW #5 & #6, LESS THAN 0.1% OF 1% SODIUM BENZOATE AS A PRESERVATIVE), MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES, POWDERED CELLULOSE (ANTI-CAKING AGENT) AND NATAMYCIN (NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR)), PIZZA SAUCE (VINE-RIPENED FRESH TOMATOES, A BLEND OF EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL AND SUNFLOWER OIL, SALT, OREGANO, BLACK PEPPER, GRANULATED GARLIC, AND NATURALLY DERIVED CITRIC ACID), PEPPERONI (PORK, BEEF, SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF WATER, DEXTROSE, SPICES, SODIUM ASCORBATE, FLAVORING, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, GARLIC POWDER, SODIUM NITRATE, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID), BREAD CRUMB (ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT), CORN STARCH, XANTHAN GUM, VEGETABLE OIL.

Allergens: Wheat, Soy, Milk, Egg

CRUST: EGG ROLL WRAPPER (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR ENRICHED [NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, POTASSIUM BROMATE], WATER, EGG, SALT, CORN STARCH, SOY LECITHIN, FD&C YELLOW #5 & #6, LESS THAN 0.1 OF 1% SODIUM BENZOATE AS A PRESERVATIVE)

Allergens: Wheat, Soy, Milk, Egg